BASEBALL Manitoba
2024 11U “AA” PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
JULY 19-21 in East Selkirk

CONTACT: Joclyn Paulic
Email: jtpaulic@gmail.com
Baseball Manitoba Representative: Teri-Lynn Harms

Friday, July 19

Pool A Pool B
Brandon BoniVital
St. James South Central
Red River Blue Mitchell
Reston MacDonald

Red River Red

Pembina Hills

Game # Time Pool Visitor Home
1 9:00 AM A Red River Blue VS. St. James
2 9:30 AM B BoniVital VS. South Central
3 11:00 AM B MacDonald VS. Pembina Hills
4 11:30 AM A Brandon VS. Red River Red
5 1:00 PM A Reston VS. Red River Blue
6 1:30 PM B Mitchell VS. BoniVital
7 3:00 PM B Pembina Hills VS. South Central
8 3:30 PM A Red River Red  vs. St. James
9 5:00 PM A Brandon vs. Reston
10 5:30 PM B MacDonald VS. Mitchell

Saturday, July 20

Game # Time Pool Visitor Home
11 9:00 AM B Mitchell VS. Pembina Hills
12 9:30 AM A Reston VS. Red River Red
13 11:00 AM A Red River Blue VS. Brandon
14 11:30 AM B BoniVital VS. MacDonald
15 1:00 PM B South Central VS. Mitchell
16 1:30 PM A St. James vs. Reston
17 3:00 PM A Red River Red VS. Red River Blue
18 3:30 PM B Pembina Hills VS. BoniVital
19 5:00 PM B South Central VS. MacDonald
20 5:30 PM A St. James VS. Brandon

Sunday, July 21

Game # Time Visitor Home
e 8:30 AM  Tie-Breaker Pool A if necessary
o 8:30 AM  Tie-Breaker Pool B if necessary

N=-2DN_22INN_22DNN-2DN -

N=-2N_2N_22DNN-22DN -




21
22
23
24
25
26

NOTES:

1) Tiebreaker games and games 21-25 will have a coin-flip for home

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM

4th Pool A
5th Pool A
2nd Pool A
2nd Pool B
3rd Pool A
Winner 23

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

4th Pool B
5th Pool B
1st Pool B
1st Pool A
3rd Pool B
Winner 24

2) Game 26 will have a coin flip for home only if teams are from different Pools.

If teams are from the same Pool, the higher ranked team after Pool play will be home team.

3) If in pool play a three (3) way tie for 1st place occurs,

then the tie-breaking formula will determine which team is credited with 1st place in the pool.

The other two teams will have a play-off game to determine 2nd place in the pool.
If no tie-break game is needed, the Final game may be played earlier than 4:30 PM.
As determined by the Baseball Manitoba Representative & Umpire in Chief.

2SN DN -



