BASEBALL Manitoba 2024 11U "AA" PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS JULY 19-21 in East Selkirk

CONTACT: Joclyn Paulic Email: jtpaulic@gmail.com

Baseball Manitoba Representative: Teri-Lynn Harms

<u>Pool A</u>	<u>Pool B</u>
Brandon	BoniVital
St. James	South Central
Red River Blue	Mitchell
Reston	MacDonald
Red River Red	Pembina Hills

Friday, July 19

Game #	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pool</u>	<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>	<u>Field</u>
1	9:00 AM	Α	Red River Blue	vs.	St. James	1
2	9:30 AM	В	BoniVital	vs.	South Central	2
3	11:00 AM	В	MacDonald	vs.	Pembina Hills	1
4	11:30 AM	Α	Brandon	vs.	Red River Red	2
5	1:00 PM	Α	Reston	vs.	Red River Blue	1
6	1:30 PM	В	Mitchell	vs.	BoniVital	2
7	3:00 PM	В	Pembina Hills	vs.	South Central	1
8	3:30 PM	Α	Red River Red	vs.	St. James	2
9	5:00 PM	Α	Brandon	vs.	Reston	1
10	5:30 PM	В	MacDonald	vs.	Mitchell	2

Saturday, July 20

Game #	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pool</u>	<u>Visitor</u>		<u>Home</u>	<u>Field</u>
11	9:00 AM	В	Mitchell	vs.	Pembina Hills	1
12	9:30 AM	Α	Reston	vs.	Red River Red	2
13	11:00 AM	Α	Red River Blue	vs.	Brandon	1
14	11:30 AM	В	BoniVital	vs.	MacDonald	2
15	1:00 PM	В	South Central	vs.	Mitchell	1
16	1:30 PM	Α	St. James	vs.	Reston	2
17	3:00 PM	Α	Red River Red	vs.	Red River Blue	1
18	3:30 PM	В	Pembina Hills	vs.	BoniVital	2
19	5:00 PM	В	South Central	vs.	MacDonald	1
20	5:30 PM	Α	St. James	vs.	Brandon	2

Sunday, July 21

Game #	<u>Time</u>	<u>Visitor</u>	<u>Home</u>	<u>Field</u>
***	8:30 AM	Tie-Breaker Pool A if necessary		1
***	8:30 AM	Tie-Breaker Pool B if necessary		2

21	11:00 AM	4th Pool A	vs.	4th Pool B	1
22	11:00 AM	5th Pool A	vs.	5th Pool B	2
23	1:30 PM	2nd Pool A	VS.	1st Pool B	1
24	1:30 PM	2nd Pool B	VS.	1st Pool A	2
25	4:00 PM	3rd Pool A	VS.	3rd Pool B	2
26	4:30 PM	Winner 23	VS.	Winner 24	1

NOTES:

- 1) Tiebreaker games and games 21-25 will have a coin-flip for home
- 2) Game 26 will have a coin flip for home only if teams are from different Pools. If teams are from the same Pool, the higher ranked team after Pool play will be home team.
- 3) If in pool play a three (3) way tie for 1st place occurs, then the tie-breaking formula will determine which team is credited with 1st place in the pool. The other two teams will have a play-off game to determine 2nd place in the pool. If no tie-break game is needed, the Final game may be played earlier than 4:30 PM. As determined by the Baseball Manitoba Representative & Umpire in Chief.